
                         Little Gasparilla Water Utility 
                               PO Box 7, Placida Fl. 33946 

                               941-681-2778 LGWU7777@yahoo.com 

                                                    March 15th  2017 

Re: Docket No. 130265-WU 

Dear Mrs. Bruce: 

Answers to Staff’s Fourth Data Request: 

1) Attachment #1 
2) Possibly 10 with new construction. 48 homes within LGWU’s service area 

have received an exemption until 2021 
3) Attachment #3 
4) Building will be complete within the next two weeks. 

a. Not intended for any other use than Utility operations. If in the future, 
anything would arise, LGWU would first contact and request direction 
from the FPSC, along with Charlotte County Zoning and the FDEP. 

Meter replacement has been an ongoing process but computer software 
with remote read capabilities has been ordered and installation will start 
shortly after building is complete. 

5) Attachment #5 
6) Attachment #6   

 
Sincerely and Have a BLESSED day! 
Jack @ 941-626-8294 

 

FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED MAR 15, 2017
DOCUMENT NO. 03605-17
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

mailto:LGWU7777@yahoo.com


;~i_ iJ Customer 

05/23/14 Van Crawford 

06/01/14 
06/01/14 
06/03/14 
07/14/14 
06/17/14 
07/15/14 
08/28/14 
09/14/14 
10/16/14 
11/07/14 
11107/14 
11/19/14 
11/14/14 
11/14/14 
11/17/14 
11/18/14 
11/18/14 
11/18/14 
12/04/14 
12/05/14 
12/08/14 
12/08/14 
12/09/14 
12/09/14 
12/10/14 
12/10/14 
12/11/14 
12/14/14 
12/15/14 

Brian Bishop 
David Check 
Bill Simms 
Randy Levy 
David May 
Helen Blyth 
Gary Lassen 
Scott Weber 
Chris Cheatwood 
Dan Butler 
Doug Booth 
Richard Leydon 
Michael Connolly 
Ambrose Gaines 
Robert Mosier 
William Puchstein 
PGM Holdings LP 
Richard Verney 
Dick Bublitz 
Jesse Howze 
Himrod Groves Limited Par 
Joe Trumbly 
Eleanor Apodaca 
Barbara Hunter 
David Haynes dock 
Jack Darmon 
Jack Boyer dock 
Robert Sheets 
Hoot Construction 

12/15/14 Lisa Simmons 
12/18114 Fl Power & Light 

12/18/14 Dennis Gibson 
12/20/14 Marjorie Warns Trust 
12/30/14 LGI Carts 
12/31/14 Debra Green 

Yearzoi !2 
01/08/1~

0 

.! Jerry Lemanski 
01/08/15 Jenifer Ownby 
01/08/15 Luther Waller/Mary Ann Kelly 

01/08/15 Richard Bottini 
01/14/15 Tom Burish 
02/10/15 Cythia Hogue 
02/13/15 Dale Magon/Stacy Supanich 

02/23/15 Lynette Vental 
05/01/15 William Prewitt 

Sheen 

Impact Fee 

$4,500.00 credit on bill 
Base & Water only 
Base & Water only 

$4,500.00 credit on bill 
$4,500.00 credit on bill 
$4,500.00 credit on bill 
$4,500.00 credit on bill 
$4,500.00 credit on bill 
$4,500.00 credit on bill 
$4,500.00 credit on bill 
$2,546.00 
$2,546.00 
$2,546.00 
$2,516.00 
$2,516.00 
$2,516.00 
$2,546.00 
$2,546.00 
$2,546.00 
$2,516.00 
$2,516.00 
$2,516.00 
$2,516.00 
$2,516.00 
$2,516.00 

$966.00 
$2,516.00 
$2,516.00 
$2,516.00 
$2,516.00 
$2,516.00 
$2,516.00 
$2,516.00 
$2,516.00 
$2,516.00 
$2,516.00 

$2,516.00 
$2,546.00 
$2,546.00 
$2,546.00 
$2,516.00 
$2,516.00 
$2,516.00 
$2,516.00 
$4,923.00 
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06/04/15 
06/30/15 
06/30/15 
07/06/15 
07/16/15 
09/02/15 
12/23/15 
12/31/15 

Ed Feehan 
Tomas Travers 
Robert Mahoney 
Rodney Potter 
Larry Deal 
Sheila Sepe 
Glen Schroeder 
Karl Helwig 

Sheetl 

$4,923.00 
$4,923.00 
$4,923.00 
$4,923.00 
$4,923.00 
$4,923.00 
$4,923.00 
$4,923.00 
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STONEGATE ESCROW ACCOUNT 
DATE CUSTOMER 

4/29/2015 William or Stephanie Prewitt 

01/15/16 Raymond Ston·ebridge 
01/14/16 Bryon Johnson 
01/16/16 Carl Helwig 
01/22/16 Mukund Prabhudesai 
01/27/16 Scott Pentergrass 
01/20/16 Roy Petteway 
02/12/16 David Livingston 
02/23/16 Brad PeAdergrss 
03/03/16 Chris Mariscal 
04/02/16 Caspers Co 
04/16/16 Vernon Murphy 
04/26/16 Margaret Ellerbee 
05/03/16 Roger Robin·son 
05/04/16 Manuel Salazar 
05/12/16 Goff Properties 
05/12/16 Dennis Beasley 
07/13/16 Nancy Mook 

AMOUNT Date paid 

$1,550.00 02/25/16 
$1,550.00 02/25/16 
$1 ,550.00 02/25/16 
$1 '550. 00 05/26/16 
$1,550.00 02/25/16 
$1,550.00 02/25/16 
$1,550.00 05/26/16 
$1,550.00 05/26/16 
$1 ,550.00 05/26/16 
$1,550.00 05/26/16 
$1,550.00 05/26/16 
$1 ,550.00 
$1,550.00 
$1 ,550.00 
$1 ,550.00 
$1,550.00 
$1,550.00 

·'1/f;-/; fo rei{' /fe/( ?e.ue-i 
08/16/16 Benjamin Saeger $1,550.00 
08/09/16 Bobbi McFadden $1,550.00 
09/28/16 Jeff Cashman $1 ,550.00 
10/13/16 Mike Lenting $1 ,550.00 
10/12/16 Stephen Palmer $1,550.00 
11/30/16 Patricia Sisson $1,550.00 
11/21/16 Stephen Themton $1,550.00 
11/21/16 Barry Raineri $1,550.00 
11/05/16 J.A.. Delos -Reyes $1 ,550.00 

1 12/05/16 Ralph Daugherty $1 ,550.00 
,1 D 16 12/05/16 Rick King $1 ,550.00 
'/"'~ ·/ ) 12/05/16 Sunwind Properties $1,550.00 

_ ____j_J/___2__'1_6_J_a _m_ie_P_u_re_t_o _______ $_1_,s_s _o._oo only 

Charlotb 
DATE 
4/29/2015 

01/15/16 
01/14/16 
01/16/16 
01/22/16 
01/27/16 
01/20/16 
02/1 2/16 
02/23/16 
03/03/16 
04/02/16 
04/16/16 
04/26/16 
05/03/16 
05/04/16 
05/12/16 
05/12/16 
07/13/16 
07/16/16 
08/16/16 
08/09/16 
09/28/16 
10/13/16 
10/12/16 
11/30/16 
11/21/16 
11/21/16 
11/05/16 
12/05/16 
12/05/16 
12/05/16 

I- C. 



Printed: 03/14/2017 02:29PM 

Consumption Analysis Summary Report 
LITTLE GASPARILLA WATER 

1 

/01/2015 through 12/31 /2016 INCLUDES ONLY CURRENTLY OCCUPIED ACCOUNTS FROM (METER# 2) GASPARS HIDEAWA Y TO ZINGERMAN JERRY/GAYI 

ADJU from 0 to 100000000 
Totals for ADJU from 0 to 100000000 Count: 1 26949 

WATC from 0 to 100000000 
Totals for WATC from 0 to 100000000 Count: 3 38870 

WATR from 0 to 100000000 
Totals for WATR from 0 to 100000000 Count: 442 19898695 

Grand Totals: Count: 445 19964514 



~\-\\ c- ~\,vv, '-:'\ I, ltJ ) 
c~~~~~ . ~ 

~County Utilities 
CUSTOMER AMOUNT 

William or Stephanie Prewitt 

Raymond Stonebridge 
Bryon Johnson 
Carl Helwig 
Mukund Prabhudesai 
Scott Pentergrass 
Roy Petteway 
David Livingston 
Brad Pendergrss 
Chris Mariscal 
Caspers Co 
Vernon Murphy 
Margaret Ellerbee 
Roger Robinson 
Manuel Salazar 
Goff Properties 
Dennis Beasley 
Nancy Mook 
Terrell Pevey 
Benjamin Saeger 
Bobbi McFadden 
Jeff Cashman 
Mike Lenting 
Stephen Palmer 
Patricia Sisson 
Stephen Thorenton 
Barry Raineri 
J.A. Delos Reyes 
Ralph Daugherty 
Rick King 
Sunwind Properties 

$2,407.00 
$2,407.00 
$2,407.00 
$2,407.00 
$2,407.00 
$2,407.00 
$2,407.00 
$2,407.00 
$2,407.00 
$2,407.00 
$2,407.00 
$2,407.00 
$2,407.00 
$2,407.00 
$2,407.00 
$2,407.00 
$2,407.00 
$2,407.00 ' 
$2,407.00 
$2,407.00 
$2,407.00 
$2,407.00 
$2,407.00 
$2,407.00 
$2,407.00 
$2,407.00 
$2,407.00 
$2,407.00 
$2,407.00 
$2,407.00 



LITTLE GASPARILLA WATER UTILITY SEP ACCOUNT 

: I 
'DEC 2014 'JAN 2015 FEB 2015 'MAR 2015 tfptm May, 2o15 

JACK BOYER $474.38 $583.13 $384.60 $483.87 $483.87 $483.87 
DIANE BOYER $112.50 $114.75 $229.50 $114.75 $114.75 
AUDREY RICE $86.46 $80.59 $75.52 $75.01 $74.00 $69.44 
ASHTON BOYER $97.04 $97.04 $100.92 $98.98 $98.98 $98.98 

TOTAL $770.38 $875.51 $561 .04 $887.36 $771.60 $767.04 

'JAN 2016 'Feb 2016 '3/2016 4/16 5/16 6/16 
JACK BOYER $483.87 $483.87 $483.87 $483.87 $483.87 $483.87 
DIANE BOYER $114.75 $114.75 $114.75 $114.75 $114.75 $114.75 
AUDREY RICE $109.98 $95.28 $133.80 $93.76 $69.94 $82.62 
ASHTON BOYER 

TOTAL $708.60 $693.90 $732.42 $692.38 $668.56 $681.24 

A ~ t...... 
]J #II# July,2015'Aug2015 Sept2015 'Oct2015 Nov2015 'Dec2015 
$483.87 $483.87 $483.87 $483.87 $483.87 $483.87 $483.87 
$114.75 $114.75 $114.75 $114.75 $114.75 $114.75 $114.75 
$81.60 $81.60 $61 .33 $61 .84 $70.95 $43.08 $80.59 
$98.98 $98.98 $98.98 $98.98 

$779.20 $779.20 $758.93 $759.44 $669.57 $641.70 $679.21 

07/2016 08/2016 09/2016 10/2016 11/2016 12/2016 year total 
$483.87 $483.87 $483.87 $483.87 $483.87 $967.73 $6,290.31 
$114.75 $229.50 $229.50 $114.75 $1 ,377.00 
$71 .22 $73.18 $91 .23 $65.89 $66.90 $90.22 $1 ,044.02 

$112.50 $112.50 $225.00 

$669.84 $557.05 $804.60 $549.76 $892.77 $1,285.20 $8,936.33 




